Our Ref: 245/2023 MAY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from the Hospital Discharge Department(s). Please may you provide me with:
1. Please provide details of your hospital / system discharge budget for 2023/24
£465,930.11 - Pay & Non Pay

2. Please provide details of the number and type of FTE roles in your hospital discharge team (How many people in the team(s) and the individual roles including indicative volumes of staff per role)

Occ Therapist band 6	1 wte funded
Physiotherapist band 7	0 wte funded
Physiotherapist band 6	3 wte funded
Other PTB band 7	1 wte funded
Other PTB band 4	3.51 wte funded
Other PTB band 3	0 wte funded

3. Please confirm whether you use 3rd party contractors to support your hospital discharge team in a yes/no format. Please also provide the name of the supplier and their current contracted function. No